

BEFORE THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

No. SC90866

CITY OF SULLIVAN

Plaintiff / Respondent

vs.

JUDITH ANN SITES, as Trustee of
the Judith Ann Sites Trust,
Defendant/Appellant

On Transfer from the Missouri Court of Appeals, Southern District
Appeal No. SD29596

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of Crawford County
Honorable William Camm Seay, Circuit Judge
Circuit Court No. 05CF-CC00133

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF AND APPENDIX

Matthew A. Schroeder, #45154
80 North Oak Street
Union, Missouri 63084
(636) 583-5118
(636) 583-5110 (Fax)
Attorney for Respondent
City of Sullivan

Kevin M. O'Keefe, #23381
Stephanie E. Karr, #39593
Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O'Keefe, P.C.
130 South Bemiston, Suite 200
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
(314) 725 – 8788
(314) 725 – 8789 (Fax)
Co-Counsel for Respondent
City of Sullivan

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Jurisdictional Statement.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	2
Points Relied Upon.....	6
Argument.....	8
Point I.....	8
Point II.....	28
Conclusion.....	39
Signatures.....	40
Rule 84.06 Certificate.....	41
Certificate of Service.....	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arizona v. California</u> , 530 U.S. 392; 120 S.Ct. 2304; 147 L.Ed.2d 374 (2000).....	35
<u>Blaske v. Smith & Entzeroth, Inc., et al.</u> , 821 S.W.2d 822, 831 (Mo.banc 1991).....	15, 16, 22
<u>Board of Education of the City of St. Louis et al. v. The Missouri State Board of Education et al.</u> , 271 S.W.3d 1 (Mo.banc 2008)	8, 15
<u>Chesterfield Village v. City of Chesterfield</u> , 64 S.W.3d 315, 318 (Mo.banc 2002).....	29
<u>City of Lebanon v. Schneider</u> , 163 S.W.2d 588, 590-591 (Mo.banc 1942)	6, 19, 22
<u>City of Springfield v. Sprint Spectrum, L.P.</u> , 203 S.W.3d 177 (Mo.banc 2006).....	15
<u>Drainage District No. 1 v. Matthews</u> , 234 S.W.2d 567 (Mo. 1950).....	7, 30, 31, 33
<u>Forest City v. City of Oregon</u> , 569 S.W.2d 330 (Mo.App. 1978)	26
<u>Harris v. Missouri Gaming Commission</u> , 869 S.W.2d 58 (Mo.banc 1994)	27
<u>Healthcare Services of the Ozarks, Inc. v. Copeland</u> , 198 S.W.3d 604 (Mo. 2006)	8, 28
<u>Heintz Electric Company v. Tri Lakes Interiors, Inc.</u> , 185 S.W.3d 787, 792 (Mo.App.S.D. 2006)	28
<u>Hixson v. Kansas City</u> , 239 S.W.2d 341, 343-344 (Mo.banc 1951)	31

<u>Home Builders Ass’n of Greater St. Louis v. City of St. Peters</u> , 868 S.W.2d 187, 190 (Mo.App.E.D. 1994).....	12
<u>Hudson v. Carr</u> , 668 S.W.2d 68, 70 (Mo.banc 1984).....	37
<u>Hunter Avenue Property, L.P. v. Union Electric Company</u> , 895 S.W.2d (Mo.App.E.D. 1995).....	27
<u>In the Estate of Laura Downs</u> , 242 S.W.3d 729, 734 (Mo.App.W.D. 2008).....	35
<u>Joel Bianco Kawasaki Plus v. Meramec Valley Bank</u> , 81 S.W.3d 528, 530 (Mo. 2002)	29
<u>Johnston v. Allis-Chalmers</u> , 736 S.W.2d 544, 549 (Mo.App.E.D. 1987)	33
<u>Knowlton v. Ripley County Memorial Hospital</u> , 743 S.W.2d 132, 134-135 (Mo.App.S.D. 1988)	30
<u>Lakewood Park Cemetery Association v. Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District et al.</u> , 530 S.W.2d 240, 246 (Mo. 1975).....	21
<u>Larson, et al. v. City of Sullivan, Missouri</u> , 92 S.W.3d 128 (Mo.App.E.D. 2002).....	3, 4, 6, 7, 13, 14, 15, 26, 27, 32, 33, 37, 38, 39
<u>Lodge of the Ozarks, Inc. v. City of Branson</u> , 796 S.W.2d 646 (Mo.App.S.D. 1990)	9
<u>McCollum v. Director of Revenue</u> , 906 S.W.2d 368, 369 (Mo.banc 1995).....	12
<u>Murphy v. Carron</u> , 536 S.W.2d 30, 32 (Mo. 1976)	8, 28
<u>Oates v. Safeco Ins. Co. of America</u> , 583 S.W.2d 713 (Mo. banc 1979).....	37
<u>Oswald v. City of Blue Springs</u> , 635 S.W.2d 332 (Mo.banc 1982)	11

<u>Patrick v. Koepke Construction, Inc. v. Woodsage Construction Company</u> , 119 S.W.3d 551 (Mo.App.E.D. 2003).....	7, 34, 35
<u>Powell v. City of Joplin</u> , 73 S.W.2d 408, 410 (Mo. 1934).....	30, 31, 36
<u>Ross v. Kansas City General Hospital and Medical Center</u> , 608 S.W.2d 397, 400 (Mo.banc 1980).....	15, 16
<u>Seibert v. City of Columbia</u> , 461 S.W.2d 808, 811 (Mo.banc 1971).....	31
<u>Shepherd v. City of Wentzville</u> , 645 S.W.2d 130 (Mo.App.E.D. 1982).....	6, 22, 25, 26
<u>Sierk v. Reynolds</u> , 484 S.W.2d 675 (Mo.App.S.D. 1972).....	32
<u>St. Louis Brewing Ass'n v. City of St. Louis</u> , 37 S.W. 525 (Mo. 1896).....	23
<u>St. Louis University v. The Masonic Temple Association of St. Louis</u> , 220 S.W.3d 721, 725 (Mo. 2007).....	9, 25
<u>State v. County Court of Greene County</u> , 667 S.W.2d 409 (Mo.banc 1984).....	16
<u>United States v. Sioux Nation</u> , 448 U.S. 371, 432, 100 S.Ct. 2716, 65 L.Ed.2d 844 (1980).....	35
<u>Zahner v. City of Perryville</u> , 813 S.W.2d 855 (Mo.banc 1991).....	21

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions

Mo.Const. art. III, Section 40(30).....	5, 6, 8, 15, 26, 27, 28, 39
Mo.Const. art. V, Section 10.....	1
Mo.Const. art. VI, Section 27.....	26
Chapter 250 R.S.Mo.	9, 22

Section 67.453 R.S.Mo.	20
Section 67.455 R.S.Mo.	21
Section 67.459 R.S.Mo.	20
Section 88.812 R.S.Mo.	20
Section 250.010 R.S.Mo.	9, 26
Section 250.120 R.S.Mo.	11, 21
Section 250.233 R.S.Mo.	10, 14, 22
